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Member of the FM Global Group

Revision Report

Prepared for: Customer Reference:
nVent Thermal LLC PO Number: 4502011229
899 Broadway St Date Submitted: 11-Apr-2019
Redwood City, CA 94063-3104 Revision Request No:  RR218558
United States Class: 3770

Company ID 1000001687-1

Summary of Requested Changes for Application from nVent Thermal LLC:
SD4A0AX - IceStop GM-1X, GM-2X - The IceStop documents were updated in the nVent Thermal LLC name and format

Summary of Changes From Your Application

Type Description Project ID Disposition Comment
Technical Change 5D4A0AX - IceStop GM-1X, 5D4A0AX Accepted Changes to the documents
GM-2X - The IceStop documents do not require testing to
were updated in the nVent qualify the latest versions.
Thermal LLC name and format Database has been updated.
Please find the CDL
attached.

DATE: 23-Apr-19

PREPARED BY REVIEWED BY
Rumadl »Hbas David Anderson
Engineer AVP, Technical Team Manager

Electrical Electrical



Final Report
Disposition

Product/Model/

Disposition Comments

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

SIN

FTC-HST

IceStop GM-1X, -
2X

IceStop GM-1X, -
2X

Project ID Prev Doc #

5D4A0AX 206348

5D4A0AX H56428

5D4A0AX H58067

1805

1805

Rvsd Doc #

206348

H56428

H58067

1812

1901

Drwng Title

Assembly, FTC-HST
IceStop Self-
Regulating Roof and
Gutter De-Icing
Heating Cable Data
Sheet

The IceStop System
Installation and
Operation Manual for
Roof and Gutter De-
icing Systems

Description of Change Revision Request Company Name
The FTC-HST Assembly drawing updated to reflect the RR218558-nVent Thermal LLC-

new assembly of the kit in the plant and revised in the Redwood City -11-Apr-19-5D4A0AX -

nVent Thermal LLC name and format. IceStop GM-1X, GM-2X nVent Thermal LLC

RR218558-nVent Thermal LLC-
The IceStop data sheet was updated in the nVent Thermal Redwood City -11-Apr-19-5D4A0AX -
LLC name and format. IceStop GM-1X, GM-2X nVent Thermal LLC

RR218558-nVent Thermal LLC-
The IceStop System Installation and Operation Manual was Redwood City -11-Apr-19-5D4A0AX -
updated in the nVent Thermal LLC name and format. IceStop GM-1X, GM-2X nVent Thermal LLC



Blueprint Report
nVent Thermal LLC (1000001687)

Class No

Original Project 1.D.

Drawing No.
206348

210090-A
210141-A
600080

907218-A

H53514

H54592
H56428
H56690

H58067

4/24/2019

3770

Revision Level

Q
H
G
AJ
E

1805

1805
1812
1805

1901

5D4A0AX

Drawing Title

Assembly, FTC-HST

GM-1X, GM-1XT Cable Construction

GM-2X, GM-2XT Cable Construction

Assembly, FTC-P

Generic Print for GM-1X/-2X/-1XT/2XT Cables

FTC-P XL-TRACE, RAYSOL, AND ICESTOP POWER CONNECTION KIT WITH END SEAL
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

FTC-HST XL-TRACE, RAYSOL, AND ICESTOP SPLICE/TEE CONNECTION KIT INSTALLATIOM
INSTRUCTIONS

Install Instr, Icestop Roof/Gutter System

GMK-RC GMK-RAKE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

IceStop System INSTALLATION AND OPERATION MANUAL FOR ROOF AND GUTTER DE-ICING
SYSTEMS

Last Report
RR218558

RR216477
RR216477
RR216477
RR216477

RR216477

RR216477
RR218558
RR216477

RR218558

Electronic Drawing

Yes (pdf)
Yes (pdf)
Yes (pdf)
Yes (pdf)
Yes (pdf)

Yes (pdf)

Yes (pdf)
Yes (pdf)
Yes (pdf)

Yes (pdf)
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FM Approved Products/Specification-Tested Revision Request Form

This is an interactive form. Additional fields may appear based on your selections

FM Approvals

throughout the form. Please fill in the form and click on the submit button when all
required information has been entered.

All fields marked * are mandatory.

Company Information (OEM, not Private Labeler/Trade Agent)

Customer ID:

Company Name: *

Member of the FM Global Group

Form Submitted by

1]ololololo|1]6]|8]7

First Name: *

Donna

nVentThermal LLC

Last Name: *

Toroni

Website: Email Address: * | Donna.toroni@nVent.com
Address 1: * [ 899 Broadway Phone: * | 650 474-7496
Address 2: Submitter Address (@ Use Company Address (" Clear Address Info
Address 3: Company Name: | nVentThermal LLC
Address 4: Address 1: * | 899 Broadway
City: * | Redwood City Address 2:
Postal Code: | 94063 Address 3:
Postal Code: * | 94063 Address 4:
Country: * |United States city:* | Redwood City
state: * [California Postal Code:
Reference Information Postal Code: * | 94063

Customer Reference Number:
Primary Class(es) of Work:

Service Contract ID Number:

FM Approvals Contact: | Kumail Abbas

Country: *

United States

State: *

California

Company Purchase Order Number:

Company or Contact Information Revision

D Company Name (Include legal documentation)
D Company Address Change

D Update Contact Information

[ ] Replace Contact

[ ] New Contact

Manufacturing Location Revision
[ ] Add a Location

[ ] Location Name Change

[ ] Remove a Location

[ ] Move a Location\Product

Revision Type Section - Revisions Submitted on this form Please check all that apply (MUST CHECK AT LEAST ONE)

Technical Revision

(" Yes (e No

Is this related to a Non-Conformance?

D Revised Product (Approval/RoofNav Listing/Audit Manual changes)
Drawings and Controlled Document Revision
D Add Products to Existing Location

[ ] Remove Products from Existing Location

[ ] Other Revision(s)

Delisting Activity
[ ] Delisting Product(s)

[ ] Delisting Company

Summary of Requested Changes and Additional Comments

The IceStop documents were updated in the nVent Thermal LLC name and format.

F-619 Rev. 1.07 Date: 28 November, 2017
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FM Approved Products/Specification-Tested Revision Request Form

Controlled Document Revision

Group Selectone:* (e Electrical (" Fire Protection (C Materials

Type Select all that apply: * US |[]CANADA [ JATEX [ IECEx [] CPR

Seq Product/Model/SIN Project ID Delete Entry

1 | [lceStop GM-1X, GM-2X 5D4A0AX (Product)

Technical Reason for Revision of This Product:

The IceStop documents were updated in the nVent Thermal LLC name and format.

When making revisions to controlled documents the following excel document must be filled out and returned with this
form. Clicking on the button below should open the spreadsheet. Please add the requested information to the
spreadsheet per the instructions therein, and then save the spreadsheet locally. The completed spreadsheet should be
attached to the Revision Request submittal email.

‘Controlled Documents Spreadsheet

Additional Entry (Product) |

AUTHORIZATION

By submitting this Revision Request, | authorize FM Approvals to bill my company for work performed (if
any).

If the Revision Request is determined to require product testing, FM Approvals will provide a separate formal
project proposal (quotation) in advance for customer review and authorization.

Be sure to attach:
1) Controlled Documents spreadsheet
2) Controlled Documents (pdf files)

’ Submit bz email

F-619 Rev. 1.07 Date: 28 November, 2017 Page 2 of 2



