

Revision Report

Prepared for:

nVent Thermal LLC 899 Broadway St Redwood City, CA 94063-3104 United States **Customer Reference:**

 PO Number:
 4502011229

 Date Submitted:
 11-Apr-2019

 Revision Request No:
 RR218558

 Class:
 3770

Company ID 1000001687-1

Summary of Requested Changes for Application from nVent Thermal LLC:

5D4A0AX - IceStop GM-1X, GM-2X - The IceStop documents were updated in the nVent Thermal LLC name and format

Summary of Changes From Your Application

Туре	Description	Project ID	Disposition	Comment
	5D4A0AX - IceStop GM-1X, GM-2X - The IceStop documents were updated in the nVent Thermal LLC name and format			Changes to the documents do not require testing to qualify the latest versions. Database has been updated. Please find the CDL attached.

DATE: 23-Apr-19

PREPARED BYREVIEWED BYKumail AbbasDavid AudersonEngineerAVP, Technical Team ManagerElectricalElectrical

	Final Report Disposition	Product/Model/			Prev Doc Rev		Rvsd Doc Rev				
Disposition	Comments	SIN	Project ID	Prev Doc #	Lvl	Rvsd Doc #	Lvl	Drwng Title	Description of Change	Revision Request	Company Name
									The FTC-HST Assembly drawing updated to reflect the new assembly of the kit in the plant and revised in the	RR218558-nVent Thermal LLC- Redwood City -11-Apr-19-5D4A0AX ·	
Accepted		FTC-HST	5D4A0AX	206348	Ρ	206348	Q	Assembly, FTC-HST IceStop Self- Regulating Roof and	nVent Thermal LLC name and format.	IceStop GM-1X, GM-2X	nVent Thermal LLC
		IceStop GM-1X,						Gutter De-Icing Heating Cable Data	The IceStop data sheet was updated in the nVent Thermal	RR218558-nVent Thermal LLC- Redwood City -11-Apr-19-5D4A0AX -	
Accepted		2X	5D4A0AX	H56428	1805	H56428	1812	Sheet The IceStop System Installation and	LLC name and format.	IceStop GM-1X, GM-2X	nVent Thermal LLC
								Operation Manual for		RR218558-nVent Thermal LLC-	
Accepted		IceStop GM-1X, - 2X	5D4A0AX	H58067	1805	H58067	1901	Roof and Gutter De- icing Systems	The IceStop System Installation and Operation Manual was updated in the nVent Thermal LLC name and format.	IceStop GM-1X, GM-2X	nVent Thermal LLC

Blueprint Report

nVent Thermal LLC (1000001687)

Class No 3770 Original Project I.D.

Class No	3770			
Original Pro	ject I.D. 5L	04A0AX		
Drawing No.	Revision Level	Drawing Title	Last Report	Electronic Drawing
206348	Q	Assembly, FTC-HST	RR218558	Yes (pdf)
210090-A	н	GM-1X, GM-1XT Cable Construction	RR216477	Yes (pdf)
210141-A	G	GM-2X, GM-2XT Cable Construction	RR216477	Yes (pdf)
600080	AJ	Assembly, FTC-P	RR216477	Yes (pdf)
907218-A	F	Generic Print for GM-1X/-2X/-1XT/2XT Cables	RR216477	Yes (pdf)
H53514	1805	FTC-P XL-TRACE, RAYSOL, AND ICESTOP POWER CONNECTION KIT WITH END SEAL INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FTC-HST XL-TRACE, RAYSOL, AND ICESTOP SPLICE/TEE CONNECTION KIT INSTALLATION	RR216477	Yes (pdf)
H54592	1805	INSTRUCTIONS	RR216477	Yes (pdf)
H56428	1812	Install Instr, Icestop Roof/Gutter System	RR218558	Yes (pdf)
H56690	1805	GMK-RC GMK-RAKE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS	RR216477	Yes (pdf)
H58067	1901	IceStop System INSTALLATION AND OPERATION MANUAL FOR ROOF AND GUTTER DE-ICING SYSTEMS	RR218558	Yes (pdf)

FM Approved Products/Specification-Tested Revision Request Form

This is an interactive form. Additional fields may appear based on your selections throughout the form. Please fill in the form and click on the submit button when all required information has been entered.



All fields marked * are mandatory.

Company Information (OEM, not Private Labeler/Trade Agent)

Customer ID:	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	6	8	7	
Company Name: *	nVentThermal LLC										
Website:											
Address 1: *	899	899 Broadway									
Address 2:											
Address 3:											
Address 4:											
City: *	Red	Redwood City									
Postal Code:	94063										
Postal Code: *	94063										
Country: *	United States										
State: *	Calif	California									
Reference Inf	orm	atio	n								
	FM Approvals Contact: Kumail Abbas										
Custon	Customer Reference Number:										
Pri	mary C	lass(es) of Wc	ork:							
Servic	Service Contract ID Number:										
Company Pu	Company Purchase Order Number:										

Form Submit	ted by						
First Name: *	Donna						
Last Name: *	Toroni						
Email Address: *	Donna.toroni@nVent.com						
Phone: *	650 474-7496						
Submitter Addre	Use Company Address Clear Address Info						
Company Name:	nVentThermal LLC						
Address 1:*	899 Broadway						
Address 2:							
Address 3:							
Address 4:							
City: *	Redwood City						
Postal Code:							
Postal Code: *	94063						
Country: *	United States						
State: *	California						

Revision Type Section - Revisions Submitted on this form Please check all that apply (MUST CHECK AT LEAST ONE)

Company or Contact Information Revision	Technical Revision
Company Name (Include legal documentation)	Is this related to a Non-Conformance? Yes • No
Update Contact Information Replace Contact	Drawings and Controlled Document Revision
New Contact	Add Products to Existing Location Remove Products from Existing Location
Manufacturing Location Revision Add a Location Location Name Change Remove a Location	 Other Revision(s) Delisting Activity Delisting Product(s) Delisting Company
Move a Location\Product Summary of Requested Changes and Additional Comments	

The IceStop documents were updated in the nVent Thermal LLC name and format.

FM Approved Products/Specification-Tested Revision Request Form

	• Select one: * ● Electrical ○ Fire Protection ○ • Select all that apply: * ☑ US □ CANADA □ ATE>	Materials	CPR	
Prod	uct Information			
Seq	Product/Model/SIN	Project ID		Delete Entry
1	IceStop GM-1X, GM-2X	5D4A0AX		(Product)
Techni	cal Reason for Revision of This Product:			
The	lceStop documents were updated in the nVent Thermal LLC nar	ne and format.		
form. sprea	making revisions to controlled documents the following excel Clicking on the button below should open the spreadsheet. Ple dsheet per the instructions therein, and then save the spreadsh ned to the Revision Request submittal email. Controlled Documents Spreadsheet	ease add the requ	uested informa	tion to the

AUTHORIZATION

By submitting this Revision Request, I authorize FM Approvals to bill my company for work performed (if any).

If the Revision Request is determined to require product testing, FM Approvals will provide a separate formal project proposal (quotation) in advance for customer review and authorization.

Be sure to attach:

Additional Entry (Product)

- 1) Controlled Documents spreadsheet
- 2) Controlled Documents (pdf files)

Submit by email